

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-0785 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Performance Fact,

Inc. - Global Family Elementary School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/25/2012 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

 On agenda:
 Final action:
 4/25/2012

 Enactment date:
 4/25/2012
 Enactment #:
 12-1150

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and

Performance Fact, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 175 hours of service to provide analysis of current state of student learning and professional practices; execute a work plan with clear deliverables and accountability for results; compose standards-driven goals and align professional practices; focus professional learning and collaboration on the goal; monitor progress and assess the impact of professional practices, and also provide principal coaching regarding implementation of the

Single Plan for Student Achievement and the school's Instructional Focus, at Global Family

Elementary School, for the period February 1, 2012 through June 30, 2102, in a not to exceed amount

of \$17,500.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-0785 PSC - Performance Fact, Inc. - Global Family Elementary School

Contact: Reyna.Diaz@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/25/2012	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Repo	ort Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Performance Fact, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 175 hours of service to provide analysis of current state of student learning and professional practices; execute a work plan with clear deliverables and accountability for results; compose standards-driven goals and align professional practices; focus professional learning and collaboration on the goal; monitor progress and assess the impact of professional practices, and also provide principal coaching regarding implementation of the Single Plan for Student Achievement and the school's Instructional Focus, at Global Family Elementary School, for the period February 1, 2012 through June 30, 2102, in a not to exceed amount of \$17,500.00.